

**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

Date: May 22, 2012

Project: Clays Mill Road Improvement Section 2A

Location: Clays Mill Road

Contract No: 3-2011

Change Order No: (5)

To (Contractor): Woodall Construction Co., Inc.
1332 Cahill Drive
Lexington, KY 40504-1164

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification:

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
1	add	DGA	TN	1300	\$ 17.41	\$ -	\$ 22,633.00
98	add	Concrete Retaining Wall at Station 26+15-27+41	CY	18	\$ 447.74	\$ -	\$ 8,059.32
98	add	Concrete Retaining Wall at Station 28+72-29+00	CY	14	\$ 447.74	\$ -	\$ 6,268.36
98	add	Concrete Retaining Wall at Station 32+50	CY	2.5	\$ 447.74	\$ -	\$ 1,119.35
107	add	12" 90 degree Elbow	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ -	\$ 125.00
108	add	12" ADS Pipe	LF	20	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00
109	add	12" inline drain with grate	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00
110	add	Tie to existing CBI	LS	2	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00
111	add	Fix of Median Street Lights @ Monticello	LS	1	\$ 450.00	\$ -	\$ 450.00
112	add	15" 90 degree elbow	EA	1	\$ 225.00	\$ -	\$ 225.00
113	add	15" ADS Pipe	LF	20	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00
114	add	15" inline drain with grate	LS	1	\$ 1,175.00	\$ -	\$ 1,175.00
115	add	Tensor TX-160	SY	656	\$ 7.75	\$ -	\$ 5,084.00
116	add	50% split on Savings on Redi Rock wall	LS	1	\$13,809.73	\$ -	\$ 13,809.73
117	add	6" Force Main	LF	16	\$ 73.50	\$ -	\$ 1,176.00
118	add	Milling and Texturing	SY	1759.39	\$ 7.30	\$ -	\$ 12,843.55
							\$ -
Total decrease					\$ -		\$ -
Total increase							\$ 76,318.31

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
Net (increase) in contract price							\$ 76,318.31
Current Contract Amount = \$3,674,372.29			New Contract Amount = \$3,750,690.60				
Recommended by		<i>[Signature]</i>	Proj. Engr.)			Date	5/31/12
Accepted by		<i>[Signature]</i>	(Contractor)			Date	5-31-12
Approved by		<i>[Signature]</i>	(Urban Co. Engr.)			Date	6/4/12
Approved by		<i>[Signature]</i>	(Commissioner)			Date	6-6-12
Approved by			(Mayor or CAO)			Date	

CONTRACT NO. 12-00000000000000000000
 PROJECT NO. 12-00000000000000000000
 DATE 5/31/12

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

PROJECT: Clays Mill Road Project Section 2A

CONTRACT NO. 3-2011

CHANGE ORDER: 5

1. Necessity for change: additional quantities needed to complete project

2. Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes XNo

3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes XNo
If "Yes", explain.

4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

5. Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes XNot Necessary

6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes XNo
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

8. Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor_____
Date